# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT848648** 

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chieh Chi Chen	04/02/2009
Sheng-De Wang	04/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12421183

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)865-9436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2488659430

Email: twg@weintraubgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** The Weintraub Group, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 28580 Orchard Lake Road, Suite 140 Address Line 4: Farmington Hills, MICHIGAN 48334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XIN-191-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Oppenhuizen	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Oppenhuizen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2009	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=XA-09013P-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=XA-09013P-US-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0132**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Chieh Chi CHEN</u>, an individual and citizen of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, and residing at <u>4F., No.6</u>, <u>Lane 14</u>, <u>Jingming St.</u>, <u>Wunshan District</u>, <u>Taipei City 116</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> and <u>Sheng-De WANG</u>, an individual and citizen of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, and residing at <u>2F., No.6</u>, <u>Lane 18</u>, <u>Wunjhou St.</u>, <u>Da-an District</u>, <u>Taipei City 106</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a <u>CONTENT</u> <u>ADDRESSABLE MEMORY</u>; and

whereas, <u>National Taiwan University</u>, a <u>Taiwanese university</u>, having an address at <u>No. 1. Sec. 4. Roosevelt Road, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire a one hundred (100%) percent interest in and to said invention and the patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and personal representatives, all of his right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to his interest in said inventions as described in the aforementioned patent application and to any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereinafter made, and to the patent application as well as any divisional or continuing application emanating therefrom, and any foreign counterparts of said applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patents; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said application(s) reflecting the ownership interest as the one hundred (100%) percent assignee thereof.

PATENT REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

For said consideration we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full undivided interest herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to us with respect to said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of ASSIGNORS is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated: 2009, 2.4

Signed: 3 E E Chien Chi CHEN

Dated: 2009. 2.4

5-23-12 wo. Signed:

After recordation return this assignment to:

Arnold S. Weintraub THE WEINTRAUB GROUP, P.D.C. 28580 Orchard Lake Rd., Suite 140 Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334

Customer No.: 84934

PATENT

REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0134